BID FORM

BID DATE: Wednesday, February 25, 2009 until 2:00 P.M. at the Calcasieu Parish School Board, Planning and Construction Department, Chennault Facilities, 3800 Mallard Cove Drive, P.B. #506, Lake Charles, Louisiana 70615 TO: Calcasieu Parish School Board Planning and Construction Department P.O. Box 800 Lake Charles, Louisiana 70605 PROPOSAL FOR: ROOF REPLACEMENT RALPH WILSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LAKE CHARLES, LOUISIANA GENERAL FUNDS, BID NO. 2009-09PC VS PROJECT NO.:0855 THE BIDDER: Louisiana Roofing Contractors, LC Acknowledges receipt of the following

 ADDENDA:
 No.
 Dated:
 2/20/09
 No.
 Dated:
 φ

 No.
 Ø
 Dated:
 Ø
 No.
 Ø
 Dated:
 Ø

 No.
 Ø
 Dated:
 Ø
 No.
 Ø
 Dated:
 Ø

 BID SECURITY: Attached in the sum of (5% of total base bid and all alternates) 5% GAB Dollars (\$ is to become the property of the Owner in the event the Contract and Bond are not executed within the time set forth, as Liquidated Damages for the delay and additional work caused thereby. If the bid security attached to this proposal is a bond, then such bond shall be submitted on the Bid Bond Form included in the specifications, identified at the bottom of the page

THE BIDDER: hereby declares and represents that he:

to be rejected.

- a) has carefully examined the Bidding Documents,
- b) has a clear understanding of the Bidding Documents.

as "BB - 1". Any bond submitted other than on this bond form shall cause the bid

d) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workman like manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of aforereferenced project, all in

has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to

accordance with the Contract Documents as prepared by:

the Contract Documents or any addenda.

c)

H. Curtis Vincent-Steven D. Shows, Architects, A Professional Corporation
1502 South Huntington Street, Sulphur, Louisiana 70663
Dated: December 27, 2008.

BASE BID: For all work required by the Contract Documents the lump sum of: TWO

hundred and fifty two thousand and notice

DOLLARS (\$ 252,000.00)

COMPLETION TIME: The Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this Contract on a

date specified in a written "Notice to Proceed" by the Owner and to fully complete the Work within 45 calendar days of the Notice to Proceed Date, or within the time as may be extended as stipulated in the Contract Documents. The Bidder acknowledges that time is of the essence in the completion of this project.

- LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: The Bidder hereby also agrees to pay as liquidated Damages the sum of \$250.00 for each consecutive calendar day which the work is not complete beginning with the first day beyond the completion time stated above.
- AWARD AND EXECUTION OF CONTRACT: If the Bidder is notified of the acceptance of the bid within thirty (30) days of the opening of bids, he agrees to execute a Contract for the work accepted, in the Standard Contract form currently used by the Owner, within ten

(10) days after notice from the Owner that the instrument is ready for signature.

If awarded the contract, the Bidder Agrees to execute and deliver to the Owner the "Contract Between Owner and Contractor and Performance and Payment Bond", a copy of which is bound in the Contract Documents.

REJECTION OF BIDS: The Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids for just cause as provided by LA. R.S. 38:2214. In accordance with LA. R.S. 38:2212 (A) (1) (b), the provisions and requirements of this Section, those stated in the advertisement for bids, and those required on the bid form shall not be waived by any

public entity.

WITHDRAWL OF BIDS: The Bidder agrees that this Bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids except in accordance with the provisions of La, R.S. 38:2214. This Bid

may be withdrawn at any time prior to the scheduled time for the opening of bids or any authorized postponement thereof.

this State and Louisiana, ar	ICATION: The bidder certifies that he meets all licensing requirements of is duly and currently licensed under R.S. 37:2151-2163 of the State of id that his Louisiana Contractors License Number is 48236 (The Bidder shown below shall correspond with the official name on the
license.)	
NAME OF BIDDE	R: Louisiana Roofing Contractors, LLC
BY: (Jan Tipton
TITLE:	Owner
ADDRESS:	1902 N. Hearne Ave.
-	Shreveport, LA 71107
DATED:	02/25/09
NOTE:	If bidder is a corporation, writes State of Incorporation under signature and if partnership give full names of all partners.
SPECIAL NOTE:	If the Bid Security (See Section 4.2 of Instructions to Bidders) attached to this proposal is a bid bond, then such bond shall be prepared in the exact format as that attached hereto.

BID BOND:

DATE: February 25, 2009 KNOW ALL MEN THESE PRESENTS: THAT Louisiana Roofing Contractors, LLC Shreveport, LA as Principal, and Hartford Fire Insurance Company as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the Calcasieu Parish School Board, in the full and just sum of five (5%) percent of the total amount of this proposal, including all alternates, lawful money of the United States, for payment of which sum, well and truly be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly by those presents. Surety represents that it is listed on the current U.S. Department of the Treasury Financial Management Service list of approved bonding companies and that it is listed thereon as approved for an amount equal to or greater than the amount for which it obligates itself in this instrument, that surety currently is licensed to do business in the State of Louisiana, and that this bond is countersigned by a person who is under contract with the surety as a licensed agent in this state and who is residing in this state. THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that, whereas said Principal is herewith submitting its proposal to the obligee on a Contract for:_ Roof Replacement - Ralph F. Wilson Elementary School, General Bid No. 2009-09PC NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in writing and give a good and sufficient bond to secure the performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract with surety acceptable to the obligee, then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the obligation shall become due and payable. BOND CERTIFICATION: The Principal certifies that he meets all bonding requirements of the Calcasieu Parish School Board as set forth in paragraph 4.2.1 of the Instructions to Bidders found in the General Guide for Front End Documents for Calcasieu Parish School Board. Louisiana Roofing Contractors, LLC Hartford Fire Insurance Company Cathy P. Grace Attorney-in-Fact By: Grace.

Direct Inquiries/Claims to:

POWER OF ATTORNEY

THE HARTFORD

BOND, T-4

P.O. BOX 2103, 690 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06115

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835

Agency Code: 43-482992

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Х	Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
Х	Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
Х	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
	Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint, up to the amount of unlimited:

Charles E. Riddle, Brenda Ann Riddle, Henry Luckett Marye, Jr., David W. Alligood, Cynthia V. Wittmer, Cathy P. Grace of

Baton Rouge, LA

their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by A, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on January 22, 2004 the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



Paul A. Bergenholtz, Assistant Secretary

M. Ross Fisher, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Hartford

On this 1st day of February, 2004, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

Scott E. Paseka

Notary Public My Commission Expires October 31, 2012

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of February 25, 2009 Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.



















Producer Compensation Notice

You can review and obtain information on The Hartford's producer compensation practices at www.thehartford.com or at 1-800-592-5717.